
Metsästysluodikon SM-2022
Pessalompolo, 28.07.2022 - 31.07.2022

Yksilökilpailut

M50

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Tiililä Osmo 953 Um 49 + 44 = 93 92 185

2. Santakangas
Vesa

931 EH 49 + 44 = 93 84 177

3. Pylsy Timo 969 Ky 48 + 41 = 89 86 175
4. Varis Jukka 801 PK 49 + 39 = 88 86 174
5. Ojala Aimo 849 Po 50 + 37 = 87 85 172
6. Tapani Kari 902 La 48 + 38 = 86 84 170
7. Kurvinen Kyösti 935 Ou 48 + 40 = 88 82 170
8. Liuttula Antti 936 PH 45 + 41 = 86 82 168
9. Pitkänen Tero 804 PS 49 + 45 = 94 70 164
10. Koivuperä Sakari 908 La 44 + 44 = 88 68 156
11. Kiimalainen Jukka 928 PS 46 + 39 = 85 85
12. Kirjavainen Mikko 863 SS 44 + 40 = 84 84
13. Kansanoja Arto 891 Ou 48 + 36 = 84 84
14. Jetsonen Markku 803 PS 50 + 34 = 84 84
15. Ilonen Jukka 961 EH 42 + 41 = 83 83
16. Hyvönen Harri 815 PS 44 + 39 = 83 83
17. Hepo-Oja Marko 913 Sa 45 + 38 = 83 83
18. Niemelä Hannu 963 EH 47 + 36 = 83 83
19. Kainulainen Matti 899 Um 47 + 35 = 82 82
20. Hassinen Ari 909 PK 45 + 36 = 81 81
21. Peltola Jarkko 975 Po 45 + 36 = 81 81
22. Väätäinen Juha 924 PS 48 + 31 = 79 79
23. Parkkamäki Jukka 874 Po 46 + 33 = 79 79
24. Komsi Timo 828 Po 44 + 33 = 77 77
25. Logren Juhani 869 KS 46 + 27 = 73 73
26. Koivuluoma Mika 995 Ou 38 + 27 = 65 65
27. Ristimäki Juha 930 Po 45 + 20 = 65 65
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M60

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Monto Jouni 876 Ky 47 + 44 = 91 91 182
2. Hovi Ahti 910 Ky 49 + 45 = 94 84 178
3. Ignatius Jouko 888 PK 46 + 43 = 89 87 176
4. Miettinen Pertti 980 PS 50 + 42 = 92 83 175
5. Mäkelä ​Timo 880 KS 47 + 43 = 90 84 174
6. Huttunen Eero 857 PS 50 + 42 = 92 80 172
7. Karhunen Pekka 937 Po 50 + 41 = 91 78 169
8. Reijola Kari-Matti 889 Ky 45 + 42 = 87 79 166
9. Raja Jouni 839 Po 49 + 41 = 90 76 166
10. Huotari Reijo 829 Ka 48 + 41 = 89 71 160
11. Saarikko Tero 921 Ka 47 + 40 = 87 65 152
12. Hassinen Matti 817 PK 44 + 42 = 86 86
13. Kestilä Mika 897 VS 45 + 41 = 86 86
14. Happonen Kari 895 PK 45 + 41 = 86 86
15. Takala Mauri 831 Ky 49 + 37 = 86 86
16. Kossila Heikki 850 Po 47 + 38 = 85 85
17. Takanen Jouni 950 Ky 45 + 39 = 84 84
18. Kortesoja Tapio 956 Sa 47 + 37 = 84 84
19. Prokkola Risto 947 Ou 44 + 39 = 83 83
20. Haataja Ari 870 Ou 47 + 34 = 81 81
21. Jokinen Ilkka 906 PK 48 + 33 = 81 81
22. Ruohonen Heikki 875 Um 48 + 33 = 81 81
23. Alatalo Asko 982 Po 43 + 37 = 80 80
24. Murtomäki Eero 917 Ou 46 + 34 = 80 80
25. Räsänen Matti 915 PS 42 + 37 = 79 79
26. Seppänen Esa 993 VS 46 + 33 = 79 79
27. Alakaarakuusi VEikko 991 La 46 + 33 = 79 79
28. Karjalainen Petri 858 PK 47 + 32 = 79 79
29. Koskela Tapani 942 Um 41 + 37 = 78 78
30. Mikkola Markku 940 Ou 45 + 33 = 78 78
31. Parviainen Timo 835 Ou 48 + 29 = 77 77
32. Aurala Esa 872 Ky 44 + 31 = 75 75
33. Ahvensalmi Risto 933 La 44 + 30 = 74 74
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34. Pöndelin Jarmo 974 Um 46 + 28 = 74 74
35. Voutilainen Juhani 918 Ka 41 + 32 = 73 73
36. Nuora Sauli 954 PH 41 + 31 = 72 72
37. Suoranta Matti 892 PH 43 + 29 = 72 72
38. Järnberg Jarmo 955 Sa 44 + 27 = 71 71
39. Mäkinen Raimo 886 PH 45 + 25 = 70 70
40. Vasikkaniemi Kari 885 Po 38 + 30 = 68 68
41. Huhtanen Timo 865 Sa 34 + 28 = 62 62
42. Javarus Tuomo 890 La 46 + 13 = 59 59
43. Tapaninaho Kari 887 KP DNS
 Pietilä Jarmo 948 KP DNS

M70

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos Uusinta
1. Hakala Veikko 968 KS 46 + 35 = 81 80 161
2. Karppinen Pauli 901 La 49 + 35 = 84 71 155 10
3. Viljakainen Hannu 932 PS 44 + 44 = 88 67 155 7
4. Puustinen Matti 989 PS 39 + 36 = 75 73 148
5. Heikkilä Ossi 878 Ky 42 + 32 = 74 66 140
6. Jarkko Tapio 985 Ou 45 + 34 = 79 61 140
7. Suomela Pertti 841 Sa 45 + 42 = 87 49 136
8. Tuura Kari 830 EH 47 + 40 = 87 48 135
9. Hollmen Ilkka 929 Sa 46 + 35 = 81 44 125
10. Kylä-Utsuri Jouko 822 VS 45 + 42 = 87 4 91
11. Hukkanen Pentti 856 Ou 43 + 30 = 73 73
12. Järvinen Hannu 811 EH 36 + 36 = 72 72
13. Tapaninaho Ensio 962 PH 42 + 29 = 71 71
14. Kronqvist Ralf 996 SÖ 42 + 29 = 71 71
15. Hämäläinen Ari 832 Ky 36 + 33 = 69 69
16. Järvenpää Keijo 987 Sa 37 + 30 = 67 67
17. Holmi Reijo 898 Sa 44 + 21 = 65 65
18. Kohvakka Pertti 879 PS 45 + 19 = 64 64
19. Punju Heikki 883 Ka 40 + 21 = 61 61
20. Välimaa Ilmari 806 PH 31 + 29 = 60 60
21. Havukainen Pekka 813 PK 40 + 20 = 60 60
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22. Parkkonen Antti 970 SS 31 + 27 = 58 58
23. Keskitalo Antti 938 VS 45 + 10 = 55 55
24. Boman Rolf 997 SÖ 35 + 19 = 54 54
25. Purtsi Hannu 859 EH 36 + 18 = 54 54
26. Rintala Markku 894 Po 35 + 9 = 44 44
27. Mutka Jouko 979 Um 9 + 0 = 9 9
28. Väestö Martti 809 PK DNS
 Jänkälä Kalervo 818 PS DNS
 Kauppinen Hannu 852 KS DNS

M80

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Varis Jyrki 847 PK 47 + 39 = 86 80 166
2. Kuosmanen Otto 971 PS 33 + 30 = 63 53 116
3. Teeristö Seppo 986 Sa 44 + 19 = 63 46 109
4. Ruonakoski Martti 862 La 37 + 22 = 59 49 108
5. Markkanen Raimo 920 Um 30 + 16 = 46 28 74
6. Aikio Oskari 992 La DNS

N

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Torvasti Taina 900 Um 48 + 40 = 88 89 177
2. Sivula Mira 965 Po 47 + 36 = 83 85 168
3. Sirviö Elisa 824 Ka 46 + 39 = 85 77 162
4. Voutilainen Katri 840 Ka 50 + 36 = 86 69 155
5. Takanen Ida-Mari 939 Ky 45 + 36 = 81 72 153
6. Leväniemi Marika 851 PK 44 + 37 = 81 67 148
7. Pääkkönen Titta 945 Ka 43 + 35 = 78 69 147
8. Konttinen Outi 977 PK 42 + 33 = 75 70 145
9. Tenhunen Oona 837 Um 40 + 38 = 78 64 142
10. Raja Tiia 861 Po 46 + 37 = 83 57 140
11. Huttunen Anni 843 PS 40 + 34 = 74 74
12. Vähä-Jaakkola Päivi 983 Sa 31 + 39 = 70 70
13. Hassinen Tiina 816 PK 43 + 20 = 63 63
14. Karjalainen Maare 973 PK 31 + 30 = 61 61
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N50

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Holmström Tove 823 Um 46 + 39 = 85 78 163
2. Suomalainen Minna 844 PK 46 + 40 = 86 75 161
3. Räty Tuula 990 PS 45 + 41 = 86 71 157
4. Ylimäki Armi 896 Po 35 + 35 = 70 59 129
5. Jetsonen Päivi 905 PS 33 + 14 = 47 55 102

N65

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos

1. Matero
Helena

877 PS 44 + 38 = 82 68 150

2. Kestilä Aija 893 VS 49 + 4 = 53 41 94
3. Hakala Arja 871 KS 34 + 23 = 57 25 82
4. Laine Marjatta 922 EH 23 + 10 = 33 35 68
5. Ranta Sirkka 814 EH 15 + 14 = 29 15 44

S13

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Pyykkö Venla 952 PK 48 + 45 = 93 94 187
2. Vähä-Jaakkola Anna 972 Sa 45 + 45 = 90 95 185
3. Kontturi Moona 919 PK 49 + 48 = 97 87 184
4. Torvasti Katri 802 Um 41 + 44 = 85 91 176
5. Vähä-Jaakkola Tuure 860 Sa 40 + 42 = 82 92 174
6. Launiainen Heta 812 PK 42 + 42 = 84 90 174
7. Raja Niko 976 Po 45 + 41 = 86 85 171
8. Puumila Jaakko 855 Po 35 + 40 = 75 80 155
9. Saarelainen Anni 854 PK 34 + 44 = 78 70 148
10. Puumila Juho 957 Po 43 + 44 = 87 56 143
11. Nummela Miro 807 Sa 30 + 42 = 72 72
12. Raja Riku 914 Po 41 + 27 = 68 68
13. Keikko Alvar 994 Sa 33 + 33 = 66 66

S16

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
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1. Laukka Frans 884 VS 46 + 40 = 86 69 155
2. Aaltonen Alina 842 Um 39 + 38 = 77 74 151
3. Vilen Vili 958 EH 36 + 23 = 59 63 122
4. Markkanen Aleksi 923 PS 39 + 26 = 65 44 109
5. Heiska Erno 838 KP 16 + 33 = 49 52 101

S20

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Lyytinen Eetu 912 PS 44 + 37 = 81 70 151
2. Ylläsjärvi Mika 845 La 43 + 33 = 76 66 142
3. Seikkula Jenni 944 Sa 33 + 35 = 68 73 141
4. Pasanen Matias 820 PS 39 + 23 = 62 69 131
5. Nummela Venla 978 Sa 31 + 19 = 50 59 109
6. Vaittinen Aino 903 PH 36 + 14 = 50 52 102
7. Lehtonen Ronja 951 EH 24 + 26 = 50 29 79
8. Karlsson Henri 916 PH 27 + 16 = 43 43

Y

  Nimi Nro Piiri Alkukilpailu Loppukilpailu Tulos
1. Ristimäki Timo 943 Um 48 + 48 = 96 92 188
2. Sallinen Juha 882 Um 50 + 42 = 92 92 184
3. Tenhunen Roni 846 Um 48 + 45 = 93 90 183
4. Marjakangas Ari 959 KP 48 + 46 = 94 86 180
5. Sikanen Niko 810 PS 47 + 41 = 88 90 178
6. Kestilä Juho 848 VS 48 + 41 = 89 87 176
7. Kekkonen Jari 819 SS 48 + 41 = 89 87 176
8. Markkanen Pauli 805 PS 47 + 45 = 92 84 176
9. Rauma ​Sami 946 Po 49 + 43 = 92 84 176
10. Sikanen Marko 907 PS 49 + 39 = 88 82 170
11. Leväniemi Jari 821 PK 48 + 43 = 91 70 161
12. Huotari Janne 833 Ka 45 + 41 = 86 86
13. Hännikäinen Aleksi 925 SS 47 + 39 = 86 86
14. Jäärni Tuomo 949 La 45 + 40 = 85 85
15. Keikko Tomi 964 Sa 44 + 38 = 82 82
16. Teränen Tomi 864 Um 45 + 37 = 82 82
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17. Äikäs Kari 911 KS 47 + 35 = 82 82
18. Raja Juha 981 Po 48 + 34 = 82 82
19. Hännikäinen Aki 984 SS 40 + 41 = 81 81
20. Väätäinen Juuso 941 PS 44 + 37 = 81 81
21. Mankinen Mika 926 PS 41 + 38 = 79 79
22. Venäläinen Jari 881 EH 38 + 39 = 77 77
23. Tapaninaho Antti 873 KP 46 + 31 = 77 77
24. Rissanen Kari 808 PS 46 + 30 = 76 76
25. Jetsonen Sami 904 PS 46 + 29 = 75 75
26. Teränen Timo 853 Um 37 + 35 = 72 72
27. Torsell Daniel 825 Um 44 + 28 = 72 72
28. Lehtonen Lasse 826 EH 37 + 31 = 68 68
29. Jetsonen Heikki 934 PS 32 + 33 = 65 65
30. Heikkilä Antti 927 Sa 39 + 25 = 64 64
31. Lindstedt Ari 960 PH 36 + 27 = 63 63
32. Saarisilta Tomi 866 Um DNF
33. Toivanen Mika 966 PS DNS
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Joukkuekilpailut

Metsästysluodikko
  Joukkue Tulos
1. Pohjois-Savo 886  
 Pitkänen Tero 94 M50
 Markkanen Pauli 92 Y
 Huttunen Eero 92 M60
 Miettinen Pertti 92 M60
 Viljakainen Hannu 88 M70
 Sikanen Niko 88 Y
 Sikanen Marko 88 Y
 Kiimalainen Jukka 85 M50
 Jetsonen Markku 84 M50
 Hyvönen Harri 83 M50
2. Pohjanmaa 844  
 Rauma ​Sami 92 Y
 Karhunen Pekka 91 M60
 Raja Jouni 90 M60
 Ojala Aimo 87 M50
 Kossila Heikki 85 M60
 Raja Juha 82 Y
 Peltola Jarkko 81 M50
 Alatalo Asko 80 M60
 Parkkamäki Jukka 79 M50
 Komsi Timo 77 M50
3. Uusimaa 843  
 Ristimäki Timo 96 Y
 Tenhunen Roni 93 Y
 Tiililä Osmo 93 M50
 Sallinen Juha 92 Y
 Teränen Tomi 82 Y
 Kainulainen Matti 82 M50
 Ruohonen Heikki 81 M60
 Koskela Tapani 78 M60
 Pöndelin Jarmo 74 M60
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 Teränen Timo 72 Y
4. Pohjois-Karjala 827  
 Leväniemi Jari 91 Y
 Ignatius Jouko 89 M60
 Varis Jukka 88 M50
 Hassinen Matti 86 M60
 Happonen Kari 86 M60
 Varis Jyrki 86 M80
 Hassinen Ari 81 M50
 Jokinen Ilkka 81 M60
 Karjalainen Petri 79 M60
 Havukainen Pekka 60 M70
5. Oulu 788  
 Kurvinen Kyösti 88 M50
 Kansanoja Arto 84 M50
 Prokkola Risto 83 M60
 Haataja Ari 81 M60
 Murtomäki Eero 80 M60
 Jarkko Tapio 79 M70
 Mikkola Markku 78 M60
 Parviainen Timo 77 M60
 Hukkanen Pentti 73 M70
 Koivuluoma Mika 65 M50
6. Satakunta 747  
 Suomela Pertti 87 M70
 Kortesoja Tapio 84 M60
 Hepo-Oja Marko 83 M50
 Keikko Tomi 82 Y
 Hollmen Ilkka 81 M70
 Järnberg Jarmo 71 M60
 Järvenpää Keijo 67 M70
 Holmi Reijo 65 M70
 Heikkilä Antti 64 Y
 Teeristö Seppo 63 M80

Metsästysluodikon N
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  Joukkue Tulos
1. Uusimaa 251  
 Torvasti Taina 88 N
 Holmström Tove 85 N50
 Tenhunen Oona 78 N
2. Kainuu 249  
 Voutilainen Katri 86 N
 Sirviö Elisa 85 N
 Pääkkönen Titta 78 N
3. Pohjois-Savo 242  
 Räty Tuula 86 N50
 Matero Helena 82 N65
 Huttunen Anni 74 N
4. Pohjois-Karjala 242  
 Suomalainen Minna 86 N50
 Leväniemi Marika 81 N
 Konttinen Outi 75 N
5. Pohjanmaa 236  
 Raja Tiia 83 N
 Sivula Mira 83 N
 Ylimäki Armi 70 N50
6. Satakunta 188  
 Vähä-Jaakkola Päivi 70 N
 Seikkula Jenni 68 S20 (T20)
 Nummela Venla 50 S20 (T20)
7. Etelä-Häme 112  
 Lehtonen Ronja 50 S20 (T20)
 Laine Marjatta 33 N65
 Ranta Sirkka 29 N65

Metsästysluodikon S13
  Joukkue Tulos
1. Pohjois-Karjala 274  
 Kontturi Moona 97 S13 (T13)
 Pyykkö Venla 93 S13 (T13)
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 Launiainen Heta 84 S13 (T13)
2. Pohjanmaa 248  
 Puumila Juho 87 S13 (P13)
 Raja Niko 86 S13 (P13)
 Puumila Jaakko 75 S13 (P13)
3. Satakunta 244  
 Vähä-Jaakkola Anna 90 S13 (P13)
 Vähä-Jaakkola Tuure 82 S13 (P13)
 Nummela Miro 72 S13 (P13)
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